
I 

Department 

A~ency 

Organization Code (UACS) 

-ASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE 

AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

1 

A. General Fund 

-Tax 

-Non-Tax 

Other Service Income 

Interest Income 

-Prior Years 

Sub-total 

B. Special Account in the General 

Fund 

C. Off-Budget Account 

C.1. Special Allowance for the 

Judiciary Fund (SAJF) 

Legal Fees 

Interest Income 

C.2 Judiciary Development Fund 
(JDF) 

Legal Fees 

Interest Income 

UACS Code 

2 

40201990 

40202210 

40201090 

40202210 

40201090 

40202210 

JUDICIARY 

SUPREME COURT OF THE PHILIPPINES 

29-001-00-00000 

REVENUE TARGET 

(Annual) 1st Quarter 

3 4 

9,819,782.09 

2,459,303.48 

17,617,865.07 

29,896,950.64 

1,233,353,000.00 299,489,483.92 

223,618.42 

299,713,102.34 

1,000,869,000.00 247,087,315.54 

1,242,061. 76 

248,329,377 .30 

Republic of the Philippines 

Supreme Court 

Manila 

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

As of the Quarter Ending September 30, 2015 

(in Pesos) 

ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS CUMULATIVE REMITTANCE/DEPOSITS TO DATE 

Deposited with 

2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter TOTAL Remittance to BTr AGDB TOTAL 

5 6 7 8=(4+5+6+7) 9 10 11=(9+10) 

10,647,845.67 12,681,429.91 33,149,057.67 25,080,695.78 12,999,473.97 38,080,169. 75 

3,885,265.11 3,213,867.85 9,558,436.44 4,035,776.81 5,515,923.57 9,551,700.38 

12,608,316.68 2,641,888.26 32,868,070.01 32,074,620.90 630,596.20 32, 705,217.10 

27,141,427.46 18,537,186.02 7S,575,564.12 61,191,093.49 19,145,993.74 80,337,087 .23 

335,505,754.64 366,414,712.58 1,001,409,951.14 407,259,000.00 591,992,141.58 999,251,141.58 

245,903.87 28,517.64 498,039.93 498,039.93 498,039.93 

335,751,658.51 366,443,230.22 1,001,907,991.07 407,259,000.00 592,490,181.51 999,749,181.51 

284,402,383.19 273, 743,067 .26 805,232, 765. 99 804,454,369.47 804,454,369.47 

1,544,939.89 1,614,407. 73 4,401,409.38 4,401,409.38 4,401,409.3e 

285,947,323.08 275,3S7,474.99 809,634,175.37 808,855,778.85 808,855,778.85 
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FAR 5 

VARIANCE 

Amount % REMARKS 

12=(8-3) 13=(12/3) 16 

Forfeited/Confiscated 
Bonds/Court 

Fines/Miscellaneous Income 

Interest lncome-STF/Forfeited/ 

Confiscated Bonds 

Under Republic Act# 9227 all· 
collections under Rule 141 of 

(231,943,048.86) -19% the Rules of Court will be 
remitted to Special allowance 
for Judiciary (SAJ) effective 
November 11, 2003 

(195,636,234.01) -20% Presidential Decree No. 1949 



ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS 

CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE REVENUE TARGET 

AND OTHER RECEIPTS UACS Code (Annual) 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 

1 2 3 4 5 

C.3 Mandatory Continuing Legal 

Education (MCLE) 

Other Service Income 40201990 1,317,800.00 930,400.00 
Interest Income 40202210 24,636.10 25,489.14 

1;342,436.10 955,889.14 

C.4 Philja Fund 

Seminar Fees 40202040 696,600.00 496,000.00 
Legal Fees 19,697,595.00 19,339,321.19 
Other Service Income 40201990 902,815.42 354,702.68 
Subsidy from Other Funds 40301050 
Miscellaneous Income 40501990 1,221.44 
Interest Income 40202210 196,278.83 120,866.35 

21,493,289.25 20,312,111.66 

D. Custodial Fund 

Fiduciary Fund/Sheriff Trust Fund 20401030 2,808,414,000.00 633,753,935.13 745,278,012.45 

Fiduciary Fund Notarial 20401030 8,282,000.00 2,312,400.00 2,277,300.00 

SC MAP Fiduciary Fund 29999990 325,000.00 14,349.00 8,989.50 

Surety Company Deposit 20401030 724,000.00 

636,804,684.13 747,564,301.95 

TOTAL 1,237,579,839.76 1,417,672, 711.80 

•Excludes P16,842,014.92 deposited to Municipal Treasurers Office/Provincial Treasurers Office (MTO/PTO) 

••Cannot break the amount into Interest Income and Other Service Income 

MCLE Interest Income for the second quarter of 2015 not yet included 

egal Fees of Philja-Mediation Fund for the month of September 2015 not yet included 

3rd Quarter 4th Quarter 

6 7 

781,553.00 

781,553.00 

602,300.00 

13,215,002.21 

189,914.00 

474,950.00 

1.00 

123,512.37 

14,605,679.58 

599,861,618.06 

1,322,400.00 

14,231.25 

1,000,000.00 

602,198,249.31 

1,277,923,373.12 

Legal Fees Account of SAJ, JDF and PHILJA includes prior year collections of P171,693,957.02, P182,485,558.04 and P16,989, 170.00 respectively 

~ 

jct 1012812015 
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I 
TOTAL 

8=(4+5+6+7) 

3,029,753.00 

50,125.24 

3,079,878.24 

1,794,900.00 

52,251,918.40 

1,447,432.10 

474,950.00 

1,222.44 

440,657.55 

56,411,080.49 

1,978,893,565.64 

5,912,100.00 

37,569.75 

1,724,000.00 

1,986,567,235.39 

3,933,175,924.68 

CUMULATIVE REMITIANCE/DEPOSITS TO DATE VARIANCE 

Deposited with 

Remittance to BTr AGDB 

9 10 

3,024,853.00 

50,125.24 

3,074,978.24 

1, 794,900.00 

52,498,971.20 

1,386,427. 73 

474,950.00 

1,222.44 

590,628.09 

56,747,099.46 

. 1,973,473,689.43 

5,918,100.00 

37,569.75 

1, 724,000.00 

1,981,153,359.18 

468,450,093.49 3,461,467,390.98 

TOTAL Amount 

11=(9+10) 12=(8-3) 

3,024,853.00 

50,125.24 

3,074,978.24 

1, 794,900.00 

52,498,971.20 

1,386,427. 73 

474,950.00 

1,222.44 

590,628.09 

56,747,099.46 

1,973,473,689.43 (829,520,434.36) 

5,918,100.00 (2,369,900.00) 

37,569.75 (287,430.25) 

1, 724,000.00 

1,981,153,359.18 

3,929,917,484.47 

Ce 

Fiscal Management and Budget Office 

% REMARKS 

13=(12/3) 16 

.. 

Performance/Bidders/Bail 
-30% Bonds 

-29% 

-88% 


