

Republic of the Philippines Supreme Court Manila

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS As of the Quarter Ending September 30, 2015 (in Pesos)

Department

:

JUDICIARY

SUPREME COURT OF THE PHILIPPINES

Organization Code (UACS)

29-001-00-00000

			ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS					CUMULATIVE REMITTANCE/DEPOSITS TO DATE			VARIANCE		
ASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS	UACS Code	REVENUE TARGET (Annual)	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	TOTAL	Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	TOTAL	Amount	%	REMARKS
1	2	. 3	4	. 5	6	7 .	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	16
A. General Fund -Tax -Non-Tax		-											Forfeited/Confiscated Bonds/Court
Other Service Income Interest Income **Prior Years Sub-total	40201990 40202210		9,819,782.09 2,459,303.48 17,617,865.07 29,896,950.64	10,647,845.67 3,885,265.11 12,608,316.68 27,141,427.46	12,681,429.91 3,213,867.85 2,641,888.26 18,537,186.02		33,149,057.67 9,558,436.44 32,868,070.01 75,575,564.12	25,080,695.78 4,035,776.81 32,074,620.90 61,191,093.49	12,999,473.97 5,515,923.57 630,596.20 19,145,993.74	38,080,169.75 9,551,700.38 32,705,217.10 80,337,087.23			Fines/Miscellaneous Income Interest Income-STF/Forfeited/ Confiscated Bonds
B. Special Account in the General Fund													
C. Off-Budget Account C.1. Special Allowance for the Judiciary Fund (SAJF)									·				
Legal Fees Interest Income	40201090 40202210	1,233,353,000.00	299,489,483.92 223,618.42 299,713,102.34	335,505,754.64 245,903.87 335,751,658.51	366,414,712.58 28,517.64 366,443,230.22		1,001,409,951.14 498,039.93 1,001,907,991.07		591,992,141.58 498,039.93 592,490,181.51	999,251,141.58 498,039.93 999,749,181.51	(231,943,048.86)	-19%	Under Republic Act # 9227 all- collections under Rule 141 of the Rules of Court will be remitted to Special allowance for Judiciary (SAJ) effective November 11, 2003
C.2 Judiciary Development Fund (JDF)			233,122,102.34	333,732,036,31	300,443,230.22		2,302,307,331.07	107,233,330,00	332,733,232,32	333,172,20434			
Legal Fees Interest income	40201090 40202210	1,000,869,000.00	247,087,315.54 1,242,061.76 248,329,377.30	284,402,383.19 1,544,939.89 285,947,323.08	273,743,067.26 1,614,407.73 275,357,474.99		805,232,765.99 4,401,409.38 809,634,175.37		804,454,369.47 4,401,409.38 808,855,778.85	804,454,369.47 4,401,409.38 808,855,778.85	(195,636,234.01	-20%	6 Presidential Decree No. 1949
					. 1	1 .							

			ACTUAL REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS COLLECTIONS				CUMULATIV	ITS TO DATE	VARIANCE				
CLASSIFICATION/SOURCES OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS	UACS Code	REVENUE TARGET	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter	3rd Quarter	4th Quarter	TOTAL	Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	TOTAL	Amount	%_	REMARKS
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	16
C.3 Mandatory Continuing Legal Education (MCLE)													
Other Service Income	40201990		1,317,800.00	930,400.00	781,553.00		3,029,753.00		3,024,853.00	3,024,853.00	•		
Interest Income	40201330		24.636.10	25,489.14	701,333.00		50.125.24		50,125.24	50,125.24			
	40202210		1;342,436.10	955,889.14	781,553.00		3,079,878.24		3,074,978.24	3,074,978.24		•	
	1												
C.4 Philja Fund													
Seminar Fees	40202040		696,600.00	496,000.00	602,300.00		1,794,900.00		1,794,900.00	1,794,900.00			
Legal Fees			19,697,595.00	19,339,321.19	13,215,002.21		52,251,918.40		52,498,971.20	52,498,971.20			•
Other Service Income	40201990		902,815.42	354,702.68	189,914.00		1,447,432.10		1,386,427.73	1,386,427.73			
Subsidy from Other Funds	40301050				474,950.00		474,950.00		474,950.00	474,950.00			
Miscellaneous Income	40501990			1,221.44	1.00		1,222.44		1,222.44	1,222.44			
Interest Income	40202210	ŀ	196,278.83	120,866.35	123,512.37		440,657.55		590,628.09	590,628.09			,
			21,493,289.25	20,312,111.66	14,605,679.58		56,411,080.49		56,747,099.46	56,747,099.46			
D. Custodial Fund													
													Performance/Bidders/Bail
Fiduciary Fund/Sheriff Trust Fund	20401030	2,808,414,000.00	633,753,935.13	745,278,012.45	599,861,618.06		1,978,893,565.64	1	* 1,973,473,689.43	1,973,473,689.43	(829,520,434.36)	1	Bonds
Fiduciary Fund Notarial	20401030	8,282,000.00	2,312,400.00	2,277,300.00	1,322,400.00		5,912,100.00	1	5,918,100.00	5,918,100.00	(2,369,900.00)	-29%	
SC MAP Fiduciary Fund	29999990	325,000.00	14,349.00	8,989.50	14,231.25		37,569.75		37,569.75	37,569.75	(287,430.25)	-88%	
Surety Company Deposit	20401030		724,000.00		1,000,000.00		1,724,000.00		1,724,000.00	1,724,000.00			
			636,804,684.13	747,564,301.95	602,198,249.31		1,986,567,235.39		1,981,153,359.18	1,981,153,359.18			
TOTAL			1,237,579,839.76	1,417,672,711.80	1,277,923,373.12		3,933,175,924.68	468,450,093.49	3,461,467,390.98	3,929,917,484.47			

^{*} Excludes P16,842,014.92 deposited to Municipal Treasurer's Office/Provincial Treasurer's Office (MTO/PTO)

Fiscal Management and Budge Office

Deputy Clerk of Court and Chief of Office

Fiscal Management and Budget Office

jcl 10/28/2015

^{**} Cannot break the amount into Interest Income and Other Service Income MCLE Interest Income for the second quarter of 2015 not yet included egal Fees of Philja-Mediation Fund for the month of September 2015 not yet included Legal Fees Account of SAJ, JDF and PHILJA includes prior year collections of P171,693,957.02, P182,485,558.04 and P16,989,170.00 respectively